
 

Platz Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Fiona Karl TV SN TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 395 268 1 663

2 Selina Fuhrmann TH 2 SV Carl Zeiss Jena 411 204 1 615

3 Josephin Liss BL 1 SV Semper Berlin 405 201 1 606

4 Marie Schoele SN 2 Königswarther SV 384 211 3 595

5 Josefa Hornig SN 1 Königswarther SV 393 202 5 595

6 Saskia Gubitz BY 1 KV Bayreuth 377 207 1 584

7 Vanessa Geithel BY 5 KV Erlangen 375 204 1 579

8 Romina Capaci SB 1 SKV Waldkirch 381 198 6 579

9 Sina Schmidt ST 1 VfB 1906 Sangerhausen 381 197 1 578

10 Regina Resch BY 2 SKK Seeshaupt 367 207 1 574

11 Vanessa Neber RP 1 Post SV Ludwigshafen 373 201 3 574

12 Angelina Emmerling NB 1 Ettlinger KV 368 203 6 571

13 Lina-Marie Lehmann BB 1 KV Gut Holz Wriezen 385 184 3 569

14 Laureen Becker HE 1 KC Rebellen Mörfelden 393 176 8 569

15 Marie-Louise Engelmann BB 2 SV Zeischa 372 195 5 567

16 Franziska Hübner BY 3 KV Moosburg 376 183 7 559

17 Sina Guggenmoos BY 4 KRC Kipfenberg 372 185 10 557

18 Sophie Fuhrmann TH 1 SV Carl Zeiss Jena 382 173 2 555

19 Jolina Leni Röpke BB 3 SSV PCK 90 Schwedt 381 158 4 539

20 Lara Drexel WT 1 KC Schwabsberg 385 151 9 536

21 Lea Gromes NI 1 Hannover 96 384 132 12 516

22 Hannah Heimlich RP 2 Post SV Ludwigshafen 357 157 7 514

23 Julia Breuer SB 2 KSC Önsbach 369 145 12 514

24 Thea Opitz BB 4 KV Lauchhammer 373 138 13 511
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U23 weiblich
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Viertelfinale Halbfinale Finale

Pl Name SP SV Ges. Name SP SV Ges.

11 1 Fiona Karl 2 606

12 16 Franziska Hübner 2 554 7 Fiona Karl 4 646

H1 Habfinale 1

13 9 Sina Schmidt 1,5 579 8 Romina Capaci 0 598

14 8 Romina Capaci 2,5 575

620 Name SP SV Ges.

15 5 Josefa Hornig 2 560

16 12 Angelina Emmerling 2 573 9 Angelina Emmerling 1 586 3 12 619

H2 Halbfinale 2

17 13 Lina-Marie Lehmann 3 548 10 Lina-Marie Lehmann 3 611

18 4 Marie Schoele 1 524

F

11 3 Josephin Liss 3 578

12 14 Laureen Becker 1 533 7 Josephin Liss 2 620

H3 Halbfinale 3

13 11 Vanessa Neber 0 533 8 Saskia Gubitz 2 609 6 9 602

14 6 Saskia Gubitz 4 586

15 7 Vanessa Geithel 2 625

16 10 Regina Resch 2 609 9 Vanessa Geithel 2 563

H4 Halbfinale 4

17 15 Marie-Louise Engelmann 0 547 10 Selina Fuhrmann 2 583

18 2 Selina Fuhrmann 4 604

Selina Fuhrmann

Platz 4: Lina-Marie Lehmann

V7

16
:2

0

9:
40

Deutsche Meisterin: Fiona Karl

Deutsche Vizemeisterin: Josephin Liss

V8

16
:2

0 Platz 3:

9:
40

V6

16
:2

0

V5

16
:2

0

8 566

13
:3

0

FINALE

5 Josephin Liss 11 602

Z
ei

t

B
ah

n

V3

15
:1

0

8:
30

S
pi

el

Fiona Karl

V4

15
:1

0

4 Lina-Marie Lehmann

Selina Fuhrmann

Deutsche Meisterschaften 2025
am 14./15. Juni in München

U23 weiblich
Finalrunde

S
pi

el

Z
ei

t

B
ah

n

S
pi

el

Z
ei

t

B
ah

n

V1

15
:1

0

8:
30

V2

15
:1

0



 

Platz Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Tim Radina BY 1 SKV Regensburg 389 294 1 683

2 Fabian Zimmermann SB 1 SKC Unterhammersbach 427 256 0 683

3 Justin Fälchle WT 1 EKC Lonsee 423 216 2 639

4 Jonas Schön ST 3 SV Blau-Weiß Loburg 396 238 1 634

5 Lucas Scheffler BL 2 SpG. Semper / AdW Berlin 387 244 0 631

6 Alex Karl ST 1 SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 400 222 2 622

7 Adrian Rupp NB 1 KV Eppelheim 383 235 0 618

8 Jonas Bähr SB 2 SKC Unterhammersbach 397 220 0 617

9 Luca Patrice Schiffner BB 2 ESV Lok Elsterwerda 381 230 3 611

10 Raven Michel TH 1 SV Wernburg 380 229 2 609

11 Maximilian Senkel BB 1 ESV Lok Folkenberg 388 218 3 606

12 Nico Reimuth SB 4 SKG 77 Singen 393 213 2 606

13 Silvan Meinunger HE 1 SKV Mörfelden 400 204 2 604

14 Elias Hollmeier BY 2 SKK Raindorf 380 222 3 602

15 Fabian Riedel SN 1 MSV Bautzen 04 398 187 3 585

16 Julian Sperlich SN 2 SG Lückersdorf-Gelenau 389 191 3 580

17 Gian-Luca Streitle NI 1 Peiner KV 395 185 11 580

18 Mark Löffler HE 2 KV Aschaffenburg 371 207 4 578

19 Kristoh Napp BL 1 SpG. Semper / AdW Berlin 357 219 3 576

20 Leon Franz RP 1 1. SKC Monsheim 384 182 6 566

21 Tim Budde SB 3 KSV Hölzlebruck 368 192 4 560

22 Paul-Lennard Wolff ST 2 TSV 1885 Edersleben 391 165 5 556

23 Hendrik Erni NB 2 KV Eppelheim 383 167 7 550

24 Marcel Wicher TH 2 SV Bad Berka 373 176 1 549
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Viertelfinale Halbfinale Finale

Pl Name SP SV Ges. Name SP SV Ges.

11 1 Tim Radina 4 643

12 16 Julian Sperlich 0 552 7 Tim Radina 1 683

H1 Habfinale 1

13 9 Luca Patrice Schiffner 0 561 8 Jonas Bähr 3 664

14 8 Jonas Bähr 4 643

Name SP SV Ges.

15 5 Lucas Scheffler 1 584

16 12 Nico Reimuth 3 607 9 Nico Reimuth 1 600 3 13 702

H2 Halbfinale 2

17 13 Silvan Meinunger 2 584 10 Silvan Meinunger 3 646

18 4 Jonas Schön 2 582

13

11 3 Justin Fälchle 3 626

12 14 Elias Hollmeier 1 601 7 Justin Fälchle 2 645

H3 Halbfinale 3

13 11 Maximilian Senkel 2 641 8 Maximilian Senkel 2 654 6 8 633

14 6 Alex Karl 2 632

15 7 Adrian Rupp 1 597

16 10 Raven Michel 3 648 9 Raven Michel 0 625

H4 Halbfinale 4

17 15 Fabian Riedel 0 563 10 Fabian Zimmermann 4 724

18 2 Fabian Zimmermann 4 657
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Deutscher Meister: Jonas Bähr
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Platz Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Bianca Golla NK-NB KV Liedolsheim 438 235 5 673

2 Natalie Prchal TV WT KC Schwabsberg 379 273 1 652

3 Vanessa Welker RP 1 TSG Kaiserslautern 399 234 1 633

4 Stephanie Passier ST 2 SV Germania Schafstädt 413 220 4 633

5 Celine Zenker NK-BY SKC Victoria Bamberg 423 209 0 632

6 Katja Schmidt BY 5 KV Bayreuth 390 238 0 628

7 Diana Langhammer TH 2 SV Pöllwitz 393 231 1 624

8 Claudia Süss BY 1 KV München 403 217 2 620

9 Marion Frey BY 2 BC Schretzheim 397 212 1 609

10 Alina Dollheimer NK-BY SKC Victoria Bamberg 408 187 2 595

11 Lisa Loy NB 1 KV Leimen 389 196 6 585

12 Anja Groß ST 1 Union 1861 Schönebeck 383 201 4 584

13 Natalie Hey SN 2 Dresdner SV 1910 373 205 2 578

14 Monja Oechsle WT 2 TSV Langenau 391 187 3 578

15 Tanja Schindler SB 1 SKV Waldkirch 375 202 0 577

16 Michaela Büchele WT 3 TSV Pfuhl 379 197 5 576

17 Juliane Haak TH 1 SG Petriroda 411 165 6 576

18 Nina Petermann HE 2 KV Aschaffenburg 379 192 3 571

19 Nina Lipka RP 3 1. SKC Monheim 387 184 3 571

20 Christina Neundörfer WT 1 KC Schrezheim 377 186 8 563

21 Anja Forkert BB 1 SV GW Friedrichshain 388 173 4 561

22 Larissa Dossow NI 1 KV Wolfsburg 384 172 4 556

23 Silvia Grötsch BY 3 SKV Augsburg 387 165 7 552

24 Martina Willner BL 1 SKC Kleeblatt Berlin 365 186 2 551

25 Nadine Frech HE 3 SKG Bad Soden Saalmünster 359 191 0 550

26 Tanja Kölbl BY 4 KV Erlangen 356 193 2 549

27 Dana Klonner RP 2 1. SKC Monheim 357 188 2 545

28 Dana Köppe SN 1 KSV Steinitz 66 373 165 6 538

29 Gudrun Weber RP 4 KSC Pirmasens 361 169 4 530

30 Alicia D'Adamo HE 1 SKG Roßdorf 376 154 8 530

Deutsche Meisterschaften 2025
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Viertelfinale Halbfinale Finale

Pl Name SP SV Ges. Name SP SV Ges.

3 1 Bianca Golla 4 691

4 16 Michaela Büchele 0 585 3 Bianca Golla 3 667

H1 Habfinale 1

5 9 Marion Frey 3 627 4 Marion Frey 1 606

6 8 Claudia Süss 1 577

Name SP SV Ges.

7 5 Celine Zenker 2,5 581

8 12 Anja Groß 1,5 580 5 Celine Zenker 3 634 7 13 654

H2 Halbfinale 2

9 13 Natalie Hey 2 574 6 Natalie Hey 1 604

10 4 Stephanie Passier 2 569

13

3 3 Vanessa Welker 2 606

4 14 Monja Oechsle 2 584 3 Vanessa Welker 2 616

H3 Halbfinale 3

5 11 Lisa Loy 0 537 4 Katja Schmidt 2 623 10 9 646

6 6 Katja Schmidt 4 643

7 7 Diana Langhammer 2 602

8 10 Alina Dollheimer 2 629 5 Alina Dollheimer 2 637

H4 Halbfinale 4

9 15 Tanja Schindler 3 635 6 Tanja Schindler 2 626

10 2 Natalie Prchal 1 567
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Deutsche Meisterin: Bianca Golla
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Platz Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Daniel Barth NK-ST SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 432 257 0 689

2 Lukas Funk NK-ST SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 435 254 1 689

3 Manuel Lallinger NK-BY SKK Raindorf 418 248 1 666

4 Patrick Fischer HE 3 KV Aschaffenburg 401 256 1 657

5 Mathias Hähnel NI 2 KV Wolfsburg 414 242 0 656

6 Timo Alander WT 1 KC Schrezheim 409 243 1 652

7 Oskar Huth BY 2 SKV Regensburg 419 233 1 652

8 Fabian Buch RP 2 KV Grünstadt 410 241 0 651

9 Carsten Strobach NI 1 KV Wolfsburg 422 229 1 651

10 Christian Jelitte BY 1 KV Bamberg 410 240 1 650

11 Manuel Weiß ST 2 SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 411 236 0 647

12 Bernd Steinbinder BY 3 SKK Mörslingen 432 215 1 647

13 Taras Elsinger TV BY SKK Raindorf 399 238 0 637

14 Georg Paschke SN 1 Königswarther SV 403 234 0 637

15 Andre Gubitz WT 1 KC Schrezheim 409 225 2 634

16 Sven Völkl HE 2 SKV Mörfelden 397 233 0 630

17 Kevin Schmidt TH 1 KSC 08 Ilmenau 400 226 6 626

18 Patrick Lüftner HE 1 KV Wölfersheim 377 247 0 624

19 Daniel Krüger RP 1 1. SKC Monsheim 383 235 0 618

20 Markus Hahner BY 4 SKK Eschlkam 385 226 2 611

21 Mike Schondelmaier SB 1 SKC Unterhammersbach 400 208 4 608

22 Lucas Strauch BB 1 SG Zechin 397 204 1 601

23 Robert Heydrich ST 1 SV Geiseltal Mücheln 407 194 0 601

24 Marco Meinhardt TH 2 KSC 08 Ilmenau 382 210 8 592

25 Tim Pfaff SB 2 SKC RW Unterkirnach 387 204 8 591

26 Bastian Hopp WT 3 KC Schwabsberg 408 183 1 591

27 Christian Drache BL 1 SKC Kleeblatt Berlin 397 190 0 587

28 Christian Müller NB 1 KV Liedolsheim 373 203 1 576

29 Manuel Wassersleben ST 2 SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 381 194 1 575

30 Thomas Große ST 3 SV Blau-Weiß Loburg 380 185 4 565
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Männer
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Viertelfinale Halbfinale Finale

Pl Name SP SV Ges. Name SP SV Ges.

3 1 Daniel Barth 3 677

4 16 Sven Völkl 1 584 3 Daniel Barth 3 668

H1 Habfinale 1

5 9 Carsten Strobach 2 622 4 Carsten Strobach 1 625

6 8 Fabian Buch 2 596

Name SP SV Ges.

7 5 Mathias Hähnel 1 616

8 12 Bernd Steinbinder 3 658 5 Bernd Steinbinder 2 650 7 13 706

H2 Halbfinale 2

9 13 Taras Elsinger 3 652 6 Taras Elsinger 2 671

10 4 Patrick Fischer 1 572

13

3 3 Manuel Lallinger 3 637

4 14 Georg Paschke 1 580 3 Manuel Lallinger 3 683

H3 Halbfinale 3

5 11 Manuel Weiß 1 610 4 Timo Alander 1 639 10 7 625

6 6 Timo Alander 3 635

7 7 Oskar Huth 0 574

8 10 Christian Jelitte 4 618 5 Christian Jelitte 0 637

H4 Halbfinale 4

9 15 Andre Gubitz 0,5 617 6 Lukas Funk 4 668

10 2 Lukas Funk 3,5 685
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Deutscher Meister: Daniel Barth

Deutsche Meisterschaften 2025
am 14./15. Juni in München

Männer
Finalrunde

V8

FINALE

Deutscher Vizemeister: Taras Elsinger

18
:4

0 Platz 3: Manuel Lallinger

Platz 4: Lukas Funk

666

12
:0

0

V6



Pl. Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. FW Kegel SP

1 Fiona Karl TV SN TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 391 228 0 619 12 Finale

2 Josephin Liss BL 1 SV Semper Berlin 375 227 0 602 11 Finale

3 Selina Fuhrmann TH 2 SV Carl Zeiss Jena 393 209 3 602 9 Finale

4 Lina-Marie Lehmann BB 1 KV Gut Holz Wriezen 396 170 3 566 8 Finale

5 Saskia Gubitz BY 1 KV Bayreuth 380 229 0 609 Halbfinale

6 Romina Capaci SB 1 SKV Waldkirch 390 208 7 598 Halbfinale

7 Angelina Emmerling NB 1 Ettlinger KV 391 195 4 586 Halbfinale

8 Vanessa Geithel BY 5 KV Erlangen 354 209 1 563 Halbfinale

9 Regina Resch BY 2 SKK Seeshaupt 379 230 4 609 Viertelfinale

10 Sina Schmidt ST 1 VfB 1906 Sangerhausen 377 202 5 579 Viertelfinale

11 Josefa Hornig SN 1 Königswarther SV 372 188 7 560 Viertelfinale

12 Franziska Hübner BY 3 KV Moosburg 374 180 5 554 Viertelfinale

13 Marie-Louise Engelmann BB 2 SV Zeischa 361 186 4 547 Viertelfinale

14 Vanessa Neber RP 1 Post SV Ludwigshafen 368 165 6 533 Viertelfinale

15 Laureen Becker HE 1 KC Rebellen Mörfelden 376 157 7 533 Viertelfinale

16 Marie Schoele SN 2 Königswarther SV 350 174 1 524 Viertelfinale

17 Sina Guggenmoos BY 4 KRC Kipfenberg 372 185 10 557 Qualifikation

18 Sophie Fuhrmann TH 1 SV Carl Zeiss Jena 382 173 2 555 Qualifikation

19 Jolina Leni Röpke BB 3 SSV PCK 90 Schwedt 381 158 4 539 Qualifikation

20 Lara Drexel WT 1 KC Schwabsberg 385 151 9 536 Qualifikation

21 Lea Gromes NI 1 Hannover 96 384 132 12 516 Qualifikation

22 Hannah Heimlich RP 2 Post SV Ludwigshafen 357 157 7 514 Qualifikation

23 Julia Breuer SB 2 KSC Önsbach 369 145 12 514 Qualifikation

24 Thea Opitz BB 4 KV Lauchhammer 373 138 13 511 Qualifikation

U23 weiblich
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Deutsche Meisterschaften 2025
am 14./15. Juni in München
Abschlussplatzierungen

Pl. Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. FW Kegel SP

1 Jonas Bähr SB 2 SKC Unterhammersbach 440 262 0 702 13 Finale

2 Silvan Meinunger HE 1 SKV Mörfelden 402 238 3 640 11 Finale

3 Fabian Zimmermann SB 1 SKC Unterhammersbach 410 223 0 633 8 Finale

4 Maximilian Senkel BB 1 ESV Lok Folkenberg 380 234 2 614 8 Finale

5 Tim Radina BY 1 SKV Regensburg 417 266 0 683 Halbfinale

6 Justin Fälchle WT 1 EKC Lonsee 412 233 4 645 Halbfinale

7 Raven Michel TH 1 SV Wernburg 372 253 1 625 Halbfinale

8 Nico Reimuth SB 4 SKG 77 Singen 422 178 4 600 Halbfinale

9 Alex Karl ST 1 SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 396 236 0 632 Viertelfinale

10 Elias Hollmeier BY 2 SKK Raindorf 393 208 0 601 Viertelfinale

11 Adrian Rupp NB 1 KV Eppelheim 360 237 0 597 Viertelfinale

12 Lucas Scheffler BL 2 SpG. Semper / AdW Berlin 366 218 1 584 Viertelfinale

13 Jonas Schön ST 3 SV Blau-Weiß Loburg 382 200 4 582 Viertelfinale

14 Fabian Riedel SN 1 MSV Bautzen 04 360 203 0 563 Viertelfinale

15 Luca Patrice Schiffner BB 2 ESV Lok Elsterwerda 398 163 7 561 Viertelfinale

16 Julian Sperlich SN 2 SG Lückersdorf-Gelenau 337 215 2 552 Viertelfinale

17 Gian-Luca Streitle NI 1 Peiner KV 395 185 11 580 Qualifikation

18 Mark Löffler HE 2 KV Aschaffenburg 371 207 4 578 Qualifikation

19 Kristoh Napp BL 1 SpG. Semper / AdW Berlin 357 219 3 576 Qualifikation

20 Leon Franz RP 1 1. SKC Monsheim 384 182 6 566 Qualifikation

21 Tim Budde SB 3 KSV Hölzlebruck 368 192 4 560 Qualifikation

22 Paul-Lennard Wolff ST 2 TSV 1885 Edersleben 391 165 5 556 Qualifikation

23 Hendrik Erni NB 2 KV Eppelheim 383 167 7 550 Qualifikation

24 Marcel Wicher TH 2 SV Bad Berka 373 176 1 549 Qualifikation

U23 männlich



Deutsche Meisterschaften 2025
am 14./15. Juni in München
Abschlussplatzierungen

Pl. Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. FW Kegel SP

1 Bianca Golla NK-NB KV Liedolsheim 407 247 0 654 13 Finale

2 Alina Dollheimer NK-BY SKC Victoria Bamberg 415 231 1 646 9 Finale

3 Katja Schmidt BY 5 KV Bayreuth 386 235 2 621 9 Finale

4 Celine Zenker NK-BY SKC Victoria Bamberg 386 224 2 610 9 Finale

5 Tanja Schindler SB 1 SKV Waldkirch 406 220 5 626 Halbfinale

6 Vanessa Welker RP 1 TSG Kaiserslautern 405 211 2 616 Halbfinale

7 Marion Frey BY 2 BC Schretzheim 405 201 2 606 Halbfinale

8 Natalie Hey SN 2 Dresdner SV 1910 401 203 4 604 Halbfinale

9 Diana Langhammer TH 2 SV Pöllwitz 398 204 3 602 Viertelfinale

10 Michaela Büchele WT 3 TSV Pfuhl 363 222 4 585 Viertelfinale

11 Monja Oechsle WT 2 TSV Langenau 361 223 2 584 Viertelfinale

12 Anja Groß ST 1 Union 1861 Schönebeck 392 188 5 580 Viertelfinale

13 Claudia Süss BY 1 KV München 382 195 3 577 Viertelfinale

14 Stephanie Passier ST 2 SV Germania Schafstädt 374 195 6 569 Viertelfinale

15 Natalie Prchal TV WT KC Schwabsberg 379 188 1 567 Viertelfinale

16 Lisa Loy NB 1 KV Leimen 366 171 6 537 Viertelfinale

17 Juliane Haak TH 1 SG Petriroda 411 165 6 576 Qualifikation

18 Nina Petermann HE 2 KV Aschaffenburg 379 192 3 571 Qualifikation

19 Nina Lipka RP 3 1. SKC Monheim 387 184 3 571 Qualifikation

20 Christina Neundörfer WT 1 KC Schrezheim 377 186 8 563 Qualifikation

21 Anja Forkert BB 1 SV GW Friedrichshain 388 173 4 561 Qualifikation

22 Larissa Dossow NI 1 KV Wolfsburg 384 172 4 556 Qualifikation

23 Silvia Grötsch BY 3 SKV Augsburg 387 165 7 552 Qualifikation

24 Martina Willner BL 1 SKC Kleeblatt Berlin 365 186 2 551 Qualifikation

25 Nadine Frech HE 3 SKG Bad Soden Saalmünster 359 191 0 550 Qualifikation

26 Tanja Kölbl BY 4 KV Erlangen 356 193 2 549 Qualifikation

27 Dana Klonner RP 2 1. SKC Monheim 357 188 2 545 Qualifikation

28 Dana Köppe SN 1 KSV Steinitz 66 373 165 6 538 Qualifikation

29 Gudrun Weber RP 4 KSC Pirmasens 361 169 4 530 Qualifikation

30 Alicia D'Adamo HE 1 SKG Roßdorf 376 154 8 530 Qualifikation

Frauen
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am 14./15. Juni in München
Abschlussplatzierungen

Pl. Name LV Verein/Klub Volle Abr. FW Kegel SP

1 Daniel Barth NK-ST SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 419 287 0 706 13 Finale

2 Taras Elsinger TV BY SKK Raindorf 428 241 2 669 11 Finale

3 Manuel Lallinger NK-BY SKK Raindorf 431 235 0 666 9 Finale

4 Lukas Funk NK-ST SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 395 230 0 625 7 Finale

5 Bernd Steinbinder BY 3 SKK Mörslingen 407 243 0 650 Halbfinale

6 Timo Alander WT 1 KC Schrezheim 407 232 0 639 Halbfinale

7 Christian Jelitte BY 1 KV Bamberg 404 233 0 637 Halbfinale

8 Carsten Strobach NI 1 KV Wolfsburg 417 208 0 625 Halbfinale

9 Sven Völkl HE 2 SKV Mörfelden 407 230 0 637 Viertelfinale

10 Andre Gubitz WT 1 KC Schrezheim 397 220 3 617 Viertelfinale

11 Mathias Hähnel NI 2 KV Wolfsburg 405 211 4 616 Viertelfinale

12 Manuel Weiß ST 2 SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 379 231 0 610 Viertelfinale

13 Fabian Buch RP 2 KV Grünstadt 391 205 2 596 Viertelfinale

14 Georg Paschke SN 1 Königswarther SV 353 227 2 580 Viertelfinale

15 Oskar Huth BY 2 SKV Regensburg 397 177 3 574 Viertelfinale

16 Patrick Fischer HE 3 KV Aschaffenburg 373 199 0 572 Viertelfinale

17 Kevin Schmidt TH 1 KSC 08 Ilmenau 400 226 6 626 Qualifikation

18 Patrick Lüftner HE 1 KV Wölfersheim 377 247 0 624 Qualifikation

19 Daniel Krüger RP 1 1. SKC Monsheim 383 235 0 618 Qualifikation

20 Markus Hahner BY 4 SKK Eschlkam 385 226 2 611 Qualifikation

21 Mike Schondelmaier SB 1 SKC Unterhammersbach 400 208 4 608 Qualifikation

22 Lucas Strauch BB 1 SG Zechin 397 204 1 601 Qualifikation

23 Robert Heydrich ST 1 SV Geiseltal Mücheln 407 194 0 601 Qualifikation

24 Marco Meinhardt TH 2 KSC 08 Ilmenau 382 210 8 592 Qualifikation

25 Tim Pfaff SB 2 SKC RW Unterkirnach 387 204 8 591 Qualifikation

26 Bastian Hopp WT 3 KC Schwabsberg 408 183 1 591 Qualifikation

27 Christian Drache BL 1 SKC Kleeblatt Berlin 397 190 0 587 Qualifikation

28 Christian Müller NB 1 KV Liedolsheim 373 203 1 576 Qualifikation

29 Manuel Wassersleben ST 2 SKV Rot-Weiß Zerbst 381 194 1 575 Qualifikation

30 Thomas Große ST 3 SV Blau-Weiß Loburg 380 185 4 565 Qualifikation

Männer


